Company announcement



Polish competition authorities DONG approve Energy's sale of the Polish onshore wind business

In continuance of the company announcement of 19 February 2013 regarding PGE's and Energa's acquisition of DONG Energy's Polish onshore wind business, DONG Energy can now announce that competition clearance from the Polish Anti-Monopoly Office has been obtained. On this basis, the transaction is expected to be closed during the coming weeks.

The information provided in this announcement does not change DONG Energy's previous financial guidance for the 2013 financial year or the announced expected investment level for 2013-2014.

For additional information, please contact:

Media Relations Rune Birk Nielsen +45 9955 6543

Investor Relations Allan Bødskov Andersen +45 9955 9769

DONG Energy is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe. Our business is based on procuring, producing, distributing and trading in energy and related products in Northern Europe. DONG Energy has nearly 7,000 employees and is headquartered in Denmark. The Group generated DKK 67 billion (EUR 9.0 billion) in revenue in 2012. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com

7000 Fredericia

www.dongenergy.com CVR-nr. 36 21 37 28

June 5th, 2013

